
Notts Mini League Harvey Hadden  Nottm
Match   Number 4

Overall results
Position Code Club track field Total U11G U11B U13G U13B U15G U15B

1st X Notts 159 89 248 33 29 49 37 49 51
2nd B Newark 145 69 214 33 35 40 46 32 28
3rd W Worksop 127 74 201 24 35 40 25 40 37
4th S Sutton 90 63 153 27 8 29 32 25 32
5th M Mansfield 94 47 141 23 30 28 22 34 4
6 th T Retford 86 48 134 0 15 30 22 30 37
7 th A Rushcliffe 54 39 93 19 14 3 28 3 26

After 44 Events Recorded  Athletes Competing 294

Athlete of the Match Details 2013

 Match 4

AOM Name Club Age Event Grade Result %age

Girl Track Maisie Archer-Dytch Newark U11g 600m G1 1.53.8 104.13

Boy Track Ben Rendell Notts U13b 75m hurdles G1 12.50 104.00

Girl Field Felicia Miloro Sutton U13g Long Jump G3 4.23 94.00

Boy Field Jacob Carrington Newark U13b Javelin G3 30.22 97.48

Records achieved during  this Match
Old New Old

Name Club Age Event Record Record Grade Record Created

Sat-20-Jul-13 Maisie Archer-Dytch Newark U11g 600m 1.55.3 1.53.8 G1 July 13

Sat-20-Jul-13 Benjamin Mattinson Notts U15b 100m 11.70 11.50 G1 June 12

Sat-20-Jul-13 Benjamin Mattinson Notts U15b 200m 24.30 23.70 G1 May 13

Sat-20-Jul-13 Ben Rendell Notts U13b 75m hurdles 12.80 12.50 G1 2006

2013 Mini League Track and Field Events
Match 4 Harvey Hadden  Nottm

Meeting Team Managers Mansfield Woodhouse

Intercounties Derby Moorways Derby

Age Group & Team Overall Year Totals (after 4 events)

U11 Girls - Newark 134 points
U11 Boys - Worksop 138 points
U13 Girls - Notts 172 points
U13 Boys - Newark 180 points
U15 Girls - Notts 169 points
U15 Boys - Notts 192 points

 Best Overall  Team - Notts 896 points

This is based on a Girl and Boy Athlete of any age, guest or scorer who attains the best achievement of the day which is then rated against  grade 1  in 
that event. This award will be awarded  separately for Track and Field events. This award may be awarded to the same athlete a maximum of twice per 

season, provided that one acheivement is a "Field event" and the other is a "Track event"

Please note in the following results all the U11 Grades are locally compiled and are not Nationally recognised. All the other 
grades unless mentioned above are generated from the AAA common standards scheme 2013 / 2014
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Notts Mini League Meeting  Match 4

Harvey Hadden  Nottm Issued Mon-08-Jul-13

Ref Track  Start 10.00 Ref Field please note times are only a guide and may change

Time order Start Time Officiating Club

T1 U13 Girls 70m hurdles F1 U11 Boys long jump 10.00 Notts

T2 U13 Boys 75m hurdles F2 U13 Boys High Jump 10.00 Sutton

T3 U15 Girls 75m hurdles F3 U15 Boys Discus 10.00 Newark

T4 U15 Boys 80m hurdles F4 U15 Girls Shot 10.00 Retford

T5 U11 Girls 80m F5 U13 Girls Shot 10.30 Retford

T6 U11 Boys 80m

F6 U15 Girls Discus 10.45 Newark
T8 U13 Girls 100m

T9 U13 Boys 100m F7 U11 Girls High Jump 11.00 Sutton

T10 U15 Girls 100m

T11 U15 Boys 100m F8 U15 Boys Long Jump 11.15 Rushcliffe

T12 Under 9's 50m F9 U11 Boys Howler Javelin 11.30 Worksop

F10 U13 Boys Shot 11.30 Mansfield

Presentations (Track events 15 minutes Break) F11 U13 Girls Javelin 11.30 Notts
AOM and Record Holders from last Match

F12 U15 Girls High Jump 12.00 Sutton

F13 U11 Girls Howler Javelin 12.30 Worksop

T13 U11 Girls 600m F14 U13 Boys Javelin 12.30 Notts

T14 U11 Boys 600m F15 U13 Girls Long Jump 12.30 Rushcliffe

F16 U15 Boys Shot 12.30 Mansfield

T15 U13 Girls 800m

T16 U13 Boys 800m Age order 
T17 U15 Girls 800m F1 U11 Boys long jump 10.00 Notts

T18 U15 Boys 800m F9 U11 Boys Howler Javelin 11.30 Worksop

T19 U11 Girls 150m F7 U11 Girls High Jump 11.00 Sutton

T20 U11 Boys 150m F13 U11 Girls Howler Javelin 12.30 Worksop

T21 U13 Girls 200m F2 U13 Boys High Jump 10.00 Sutton

T22 U13 Boys 200m F10 U13 Boys Shot 11.30 Mansfield

T23 U15 Girls 200m F14 U13 Boys Javelin 12.30 Notts

T24 U15 Boys 200m

F5 U13 Girls Shot 10.30 Retford

T25 U11 Girls 4x100 relay F11 U13 Girls Javelin 11.30 Notts

T26 U11 Boys 4x100 relay F15 U13 Girls Long Jump 12.30 Rushcliffe

T27 U13 Girls 4x100 relay

T28 U13 Boys 4x100 relay F3 U15 Boys Discus 10.00 Newark

T29 U15 Girls 4x200 relay F8 U15 Boys Long Jump 11.15 Rushcliffe

T30 U15 Boys Medley Relay F16 U15 Boys Shot 12.30 Mansfield

(2x200, 1x300,1x100)

F4 U15 Girls Shot 10.00 Retford

Followed by the  End of Year awards F6 U15 Girls Discus 10.45 Newark

Please note the maximum spike length  is 6 mm F12 U15 Girls High Jump 12.00 Sutton

Saturday-20-July-2013

(Field events can carry on but no athlete to lose 
a jump or throw if in the  presentation)



This page lists the acheivements made by our athletes during the 2013 season in the above league

Athletes of the Match

Name Club Class Events Grade Achievement Grade 1 % of grade 1 Track or Field

Match 1
Alana Meenam Notts U11g 600m G2 1.56.8 1.58.7 99.83 Track

William  Bradley Sutton U15b 300m G3 37.6 38.4 97.40 Track

Emma Dakin Retford U15g Shot G2 9.88 9.74 99.39 Field

Jack Taylor Mansfield U11b High Jump G2 1.22 1.151 94.34 Field

Match 2
Maya Todd Mcintyre Rushcliffe U11g 600m G2 1.56.8 1.59.9 98.83 Track

Benjamin Mattinson Notts U15b 100m G2 11.7 11.8 99.15 Track

Kelsey Pearce Sutton U11g Howler JavelinG2 33.88 28.89 94.72 Field

Joe Gerrard Sutton U13b High Jump G3 1.45 1.35 93.10 Field

Match 3
Jessica Rimmington Newark U11g 600m G1 1.56.8 1.55.3 102.78 Track

Tom Evans Newark U13b 1500m G3 4.52.4 4.58.0 97.48 Track

Emily Race Worksop U13g High Jump G1 1.45 1.43 102.14 Field

Harrison Sikora-Bradley Notts U11b High Jump G1 1.22 1.25 102.46 Field

Match 4
Maisie Archer-Dytch Newark U11g 600m G1 1.55.3 1.53.8 104.13 Track

Ben Rendell Notts U13b 75m hurdles G1 12.8 12.5 104.00 Track

Felicia Miloro Sutton U13g Long Jump G3 4.45 4.23 94.00 Field

Jacob Carrington Newark U13b Javelin G3 34.02 30.22 97.48 Field

Records Old New Record
Match Name Club Class Events Record Record Grade Created

Sat-18-May-13 Benjamin Mattinson Notts U15b 200m 24.6 24.3 G2 May-07

Sun-16-Jun-13 Jessica Rimmington Newark U11g 600m 1.56.8 1.55.3 G1 June 11

Sun-16-Jun-13 Harrison Sikora-Bradley Notts U11b High Jump 1.22 1.25 G1 2007

Sun-16-Jun-13 Emma Dakin Retford U15g Shot 9.88 10.65 G1 2006

Sun-16-Jun-13 Ben Michell Notts U15b Javelin 39.83 42.63 G2 2006

Sat-20-Jul-13 Maisie Archer-Dytch Newark U11g 600m 1.55.3 1.53.8 G1 July 13

Sat-20-Jul-13 Benjamin Mattinson Notts U15b 100m 11.7 11.5 G1 June 12

Sat-20-Jul-13 Benjamin Mattinson Notts U15b 200m 24.3 23.7 G1 May 13

Sat-20-Jul-13 Ben Rendell Notts U13b 75m hurdles 12.8 12.5 G1 2006

Nottinghamshire Mini League Track and Field 

This is based on a Girl and Boy Athlete of any age, guest or scorer who attains the best achievement of the day which is then rated against  grade 1  in that 
event. This award will be awarded  separately for Track and Field events. This award may be awarded to the same athlete a maximum of twice per season, 

provided that one acheivement is a "Field event" and the other is a "Track event"



Notts Mini League Track and Field Match 4 Saturday 20th July 2013 Harvey Hadden Stadium Nottm

Notts Mini League Track and Field 4
Sat-20-Jul-13 Harvey Hadden  Nottm

remember to change the header

T20 U11 Boy's  150m Record  21.5 Alfie Orpwood-Colton Notts (June-12)

176 Harris Campbell Newark U11b 22.10 1 G2
468 Laith Gladwin Worksop U11b 22.60 2 G2
729 Harrison Sikora-Bradley Notts U11b 23.40 3 G3
659 Aleks Taylor Retford U11b 23.90 4 G3
66 Evan Lord Mansfield U11b 24.00 5 G4
534 Harry  Jones Sutton U11b 24.10 6 G4
333 Harry Brightman Rushcliffe U11b 26.90 7  
809 Ferdinance Bartley Notts U11b 22.90 Guest G2
821 Konnor Martin Notts U11b 24.20 Guest G4
432 Owen Bloomer Worksop U11b 24.30 Guest G4
195 Daniel Stokes Newark U11b 24.30 Guest G4
68 Antony Baker Mansfield U11b 24.40 Guest G4
822 Harley Beech - McPhilbin Notts U11b 24.40 Guest G4
57 Ellis Fletcher Mansfield U11b 24.60 Guest G4
462 Hayden Greaves Worksop U11b 24.90 Guest G4
676 Tom Wendon Retford U11b 25.00 Guest G4
69 Lewis Marriott Mansfield U11b 25.10 Guest G4
307 Ed Parry Rushcliffe U11b 25.10 Guest G4
550 Charlie Norman Sutton U11b 25.80 Guest  
478 George White Worksop U11b 26.20 Guest  
115 Elliot Barnes Newark U11b 26.30 Guest  
533 Joseph Jefferies Sutton U11b 27.10 Guest  
393 Lewis Edge Rushcliffe U11b 28.40 Guest  
834 Zack Hanby Notts U11b 29.90 Guest  

T26 U11 Boy's  Relay Record  61.4 Daniel, Cole, Mykah, Alfie Notts AC (June-12)

479 Ewan , Owen, Hayden, Laith Worksop U11 Boys 62.00 1  
175 Ewan, Daniel, Aiden, Harris Newark U11 Boys 62.10 2  
822 Harley, Konnor, Ferdinance, Harrison Notts U11 Boys 63.50 3  
55 Peter, Joshua, Shane, Jack Mansfield U11 Boys 65.70 4  
659 Aleks, Jason , Ben, Daniel Retford U11 Boys 67.40 5  
300 Undeclared Athlete Rushcliffe 66.60 Guest  
100 Undeclared Athlete Newark 69.90 Guest  

T14 U11 Boy's  600m Record  1.48.2 Jack Harmer Nottm (July 09)

176 Harris Campbell Newark U11b 1.51.1 1 G2
66 Evan Lord Mansfield U11b 1.55.0 2 G2
729 Harrison Sikora-Bradley Notts U11b 1.55.4 3 G2
468 Laith Gladwin Worksop U11b 1.56.1 4 G3
367 Thomas Pollard Rushcliffe U11b 1.58.9 5 G3
665 Daniel Wendon Retford U11b 2.08.4 6  
309 Jacob Doyle Rushcliffe U11b 1.56.2 Guest G3
708 Archie Foster Notts U11b 1.59.3 Guest G3
307 Ed Parry Rushcliffe U11b 2.01.2 Guest G3
304 Jack Wynne Rushcliffe U11b 2.02.0 Guest G4
175 Ewan Lea Newark U11b 2.03.0 Guest G4
195 Daniel Stokes Newark U11b 2.03.7 Guest G4
391 James Gandee Rushcliffe U11b 2.04.8 Guest G4
55 Peter Frettingham Mansfield U11b 2.06.9 Guest  
393 Lewis Edge Rushcliffe U11b 2.08.2 Guest  
199 Ellis Lacey Newark U11b 2.09.6 Guest  
186 Declan Scarborough Newark U11b 2.10.4 Guest  
812 Ryder  Wyatt Notts U11b 2.10.7 Guest  
56 Shane Goodwin Mansfield U11b 2.10.9 Guest  
810 Alex Ashby Notts U11b 2.10.9 Guest  
179 Aiden Horner Newark U11b 2.14.5 Guest  
69 Lewis Marriott Mansfield U11b 2.17.6 Guest  
333 Harry Brightman Rushcliffe U11b 2.19.2 Guest  
418 Jake Charters Worksop U11b 2.21.8 Guest  
115 Elliot Barnes Newark U11b 2.21.8 Guest  

T6 U11 Boy's  80m Record  11.6 Alfie Orpwood-Colton Notts (June-12)

179 Aiden Horner Newark U11b 12.20 1 G2
809 Ferdinance Bartley Notts U11b 12.30 2 G2
479 Ewan  Bowns Worksop U11b 12.30 2 G2
52 Jack Taylor Mansfield U11b 12.30 4 G2
659 Aleks Taylor Retford U11b 12.60 5 G3
534 Harry  Jones Sutton U11b 12.60 6 G3
367 Thomas Pollard Rushcliffe U11b 13.10 7  
309 Jacob Doyle Rushcliffe U11b 12.50 Guest G3
821 Konnor Martin Notts U11b 12.60 Guest G3
432 Owen Bloomer Worksop U11b 12.70 Guest G4
195 Daniel Stokes Newark U11b 12.80 Guest G4
62 Charlie Fowler Mansfield U11b 12.80 Guest G4
57 Ellis Fletcher Mansfield U11b 12.90 Guest G4
822 Harley Beech - McPhilbin Notts U11b 12.90 Guest G4
462 Hayden Greaves Worksop U11b 13.00 Guest G4
68 Antony Baker Mansfield U11b 13.00 Guest G4
55 Peter Frettingham Mansfield U11b 13.10 Guest  
485 Oliver Oakes Worksop U11b 13.10 Guest  
199 Ellis Lacey Newark U11b 13.20 Guest  
307 Ed Parry Rushcliffe U11b 13.30 Guest  
180 William Foxwell Newark U11b 13.40 Guest  
665 Daniel Wendon Retford U11b 13.40 Guest  
676 Tom Wendon Retford U11b 13.50 Guest  
478 George White Worksop U11b 13.50 Guest  
533 Joseph Jefferies Sutton U11b 13.60 Guest  
603 Jason  Batty Retford U11b 13.60 Guest  
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Notts Mini League Track and Field Match 4 Saturday 20th July 2013 Harvey Hadden Stadium Nottm

550 Charlie Norman Sutton U11b 13.80 Guest  
811 Logan Wyatt Notts U11b 14.00 Guest  
834 Zack Hanby Notts U11b 14.10 Guest  
820 Eden Wilson Notts U11b 14.10 Guest  
67 Joshua Jackson Mansfield U11b 14.20 Guest  
632 Ben Knox Retford U11b 14.20 Guest  
393 Lewis Edge Rushcliffe U11b 14.70 Guest  

F9 U11 Boy's  Howler Javelin Record  33.71 Jude Chapman Rushcliffle (May-12)

52 Jack Taylor Mansfield U11b 31.80 1 G2
309 Jacob Doyle Rushcliffe U11b 30.91 2 G2
479 Ewan  Bowns Worksop U11b 28.40 3 G3
176 Harris Campbell Newark U11b 25.97 4 G4
820 Eden Wilson Notts U11b 25.60 5 G4
632 Ben Knox Retford U11b 22.76 6 G4
533 Joseph Jefferies Sutton U11b 16.02 7  
809 Ferdinance Bartley Notts U11b 27.07 Guest G3
462 Hayden Greaves Worksop U11b 26.36 Guest G4
57 Ellis Fletcher Mansfield U11b 26.28 Guest G4
175 Ewan Lea Newark U11b 25.05 Guest G4
69 Lewis Marriott Mansfield U11b 24.76 Guest G4
186 Declan Scarborough Newark U11b 22.92 Guest G4
812 Ryder  Wyatt Notts U11b 22.74 Guest G4
432 Owen Bloomer Worksop U11b 21.95 Guest  
676 Tom Wendon Retford U11b 21.77 Guest  
665 Daniel Wendon Retford U11b 21.00 Guest  
199 Ellis Lacey Newark U11b 20.15 Guest  
115 Elliot Barnes Newark U11b 19.42 Guest  
67 Joshua Jackson Mansfield U11b 18.60 Guest  
603 Jason  Batty Retford U11b 18.52 Guest  
811 Logan Wyatt Notts U11b 18.00 Guest  
659 Aleks Taylor Retford U11b 15.94 Guest  
180 William Foxwell Newark U11b 15.62 Guest  
62 Charlie Fowler Mansfield U11b 15.55 Guest  
485 Oliver Oakes Worksop U11b 14.54 Guest  
418 Jake Charters Worksop U11b 14.01 Guest  
834 Zack Hanby Notts U11b 13.02 Guest  
550 Charlie Norman Sutton U11b 10.65 Guest  

F1 U11 Boy's  Long Jump Record  4.24 Mykah Skervin Notts (May-12)

479 Ewan  Bowns Worksop U11b 3.76 1 G3
52 Jack Taylor Mansfield U11b 3.70 2 G4
729 Harrison Sikora-Bradley Notts U11b 3.66 3 G4
179 Aiden Horner Newark U11b 3.10 4  
367 Thomas Pollard Rushcliffe U11b 2.91 5  
534 Harry  Jones Sutton U11b 2.91 5  
632 Ben Knox Retford U11b 2.70 7  
822 Harley Beech - McPhilbin Notts U11b 3.41 Guest G4
55 Peter Frettingham Mansfield U11b 3.39 Guest G4
468 Laith Gladwin Worksop U11b 3.21 Guest  
66 Evan Lord Mansfield U11b 3.16 Guest  
820 Eden Wilson Notts U11b 3.05 Guest  
304 Jack Wynne Rushcliffe U11b 3.04 Guest  
62 Charlie Fowler Mansfield U11b 2.98 Guest  
175 Ewan Lea Newark U11b 2.94 Guest  
393 Lewis Edge Rushcliffe U11b 2.94 Guest  
377 Joseph Northedge Rushcliffe U11b 2.90 Guest  
67 Joshua Jackson Mansfield U11b 2.83 Guest  
333 Harry Brightman Rushcliffe U11b 2.80 Guest  
821 Konnor Martin Notts U11b 2.72 Guest  
812 Ryder  Wyatt Notts U11b 2.71 Guest  
180 William Foxwell Newark U11b 2.69 Guest  
56 Shane Goodwin Mansfield U11b 2.65 Guest  
186 Declan Scarborough Newark U11b 2.60 Guest  
418 Jake Charters Worksop U11b 2.59 Guest  
68 Antony Baker Mansfield U11b 2.59 Guest  
811 Logan Wyatt Notts U11b 2.53 Guest  
603 Jason  Batty Retford U11b 2.32 Guest  
485 Oliver Oakes Worksop U11b 1.94 Guest  

T19 U11 Girl's  150m Record  20.9 Charlotte McLennagham Notts AC (2008)

177 Maisie Archer-Dytch Newark U11g 22.90 1 G3
552 Kelsey Pearce Sutton U11g 23.20 2 G3
776 Fern Williams Notts U11g 24.00 3 G4
455 Laura Betts Worksop U11g 24.70 4 G4
17 Abigail Simpson Mansfield U11g 27.20 5  
815 Ellie Brown Notts U11g 23.80 Guest G3
721 Lauren Mcneil Notts U11g 24.10 Guest G4
770 Ellie May Bryan Notts U11g 24.40 Guest G4
494 Mia Swindell Worksop U11g 24.60 Guest G4
26 Kelly Seaman Mansfield U11g 25.00 Guest  
437 Eleanor Clarke Worksop U11g 25.20 Guest  
754 Amelia Briggs-Goode Notts U11g 25.40 Guest  
540 Mia De Lucis Sutton U11g 25.90 Guest  
104 Anna Bolsher Newark U11g 26.30 Guest  
806 Kianna Richardson Notts U11g 26.50 Guest  
521 Emily Cawkwell Sutton U11g 26.80 Guest  
742 Evie Hall Notts U11g 27.20 Guest  
837 Holly Shaw Notts ?11g 27.80 Guest  
121 Inez Coles Newark U11b 28.30 Guest  
417 Molly Hind Worksop U11g 29.40 Guest  
831 Mia Wilson Notts U11g 30.30 Guest  

T25 U11 Girl's  Relay Record  61.9 Sharnee, Anna,Florence, Tess Notts AC (jun-10)
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Notts Mini League Track and Field Match 4 Saturday 20th July 2013 Harvey Hadden Stadium Nottm

407 Eugenie, Freya, Mia, Laura Worksop U11 Girls 64.10 1  
754 Amelia, Fern, Ellie, Lauren Notts U11 Girls 64.80 2  
171 Katie , Jessica, Ebony, Maisie Newark U11 Girls 66.00 3  
540 Mia, Anne-Marie, Kelsey, Lily Sutton U11 Girls 67.00 4  
1 Holly May, Abigail, Kelly, Katie Mansfield U11 Girls 69.20 5  

T13 U11 Girl's  600m Record  1.55.3 Jessica Rimmington Newark AC (July 13)

177 Maisie Archer-Dytch Newark U11g 1.53.8 1 G1 Record
721 Lauren Mcneil Notts U11g 1.56.8 2 G1
361 Maya Todd Mcintyre Rushcliffe U11g 1.58.8 3 G2
1 Holly May Spencer Mansfield U11g 2.03.5 4 G3
581 Danielle Roe Sutton U11g 2.04.7 5 G3
417 Molly Hind Worksop U11g 2.33.7 6  
101 Jessica Rimmington Newark U11g 1.57.4 Guest G1
25 Katie Buchanan Mansfield U11g 2.03.5 Guest G3
197 Ebony Smith Newark U11g 2.06.7 Guest G4
540 Mia De Lucis Sutton U11g 2.13.1 Guest  
171 Katie  Davis Newark U11g 2.13.1 Guest  
592 Lily West Sutton U11g 2.19.3 Guest  
121 Inez Coles Newark U11b 2.21.8 Guest  
742 Evie Hall Notts U11g 2.22.6 Guest  
120 Harriet Barker Newark U11g 2.27.1 Guest  
17 Abigail Simpson Mansfield U11g 2.28.6 Guest  

T5 U11 Girl's  80m Record  11.3 Charlotte McLennagham Notts AC (2007)

101 Jessica Rimmington Newark U11g 12.20 1 G3
455 Laura Betts Worksop U11g 12.80 2 G4
361 Maya Todd Mcintyre Rushcliffe U11g 12.90 3 G4
754 Amelia Briggs-Goode Notts U11g 12.90 4 G4
1 Holly May Spencer Mansfield U11g 13.00 5 G4
585 Sophie Taylor Sutton U11g 13.00 5 G4
407 Eugenie Baines Worksop U11g 12.60 Guest G3
776 Fern Williams Notts U11g 12.60 Guest G3
815 Ellie Brown Notts U11g 12.70 Guest G4
494 Mia Swindell Worksop U11g 12.90 Guest G4
770 Ellie May Bryan Notts U11g 12.90 Guest G4
26 Kelly Seaman Mansfield U11g 13.00 Guest G4
402 Freya Dolby Worksop U11g 13.10 Guest G4
592 Lily West Sutton U11g 13.20 Guest G4
437 Eleanor Clarke Worksop U11g 13.30 Guest  
581 Danielle Roe Sutton U11g 13.30 Guest  
540 Mia De Lucis Sutton U11g 13.50 Guest  
741 Joanna Rowney Notts U11g 13.50 Guest  
521 Emily Cawkwell Sutton U11g 13.60 Guest  
526 Anne-Marie Herbert Sutton U11g 13.60 Guest  
104 Anna Bolsher Newark U11g 13.70 Guest  
379 Lizzie Edge Rushcliffe U11g 13.80 Guest  
742 Evie Hall Notts U11g 13.80 Guest  
806 Kianna Richardson Notts U11g 13.90 Guest  
442 Hollie Burnett Worksop U11g 14.00 Guest  
3 Bethany Whitten Mansfield U11g 14.70 Guest  
582 Sarah Fairweather Sutton U11g 14.80 Guest  
417 Molly Hind Worksop U11g 14.80 Guest  
831 Mia Wilson Notts U11g 15.20 Guest  
545 Chantelle Mitchell Sutton U11g 15.30 Guest  
18 Emily Poxson Mansfield U11g 15.50 Guest  
549 Chloe Norman Sutton U11g 15.90 Guest  

F13 U11 Girl's  Howler Javelin Record  33.88 Annabel Peach Newark AC (May-12)

552 Kelsey Pearce Sutton U11g 27.15 1 G2
361 Maya Todd Mcintyre Rushcliffe U11g 20.10 2 G4
776 Fern Williams Notts U11g 17.10 3 G4
3 Bethany Whitten Mansfield U11g 16.30 4 G4
402 Freya Dolby Worksop U11g 16.21 5 G4
177 Maisie Archer-Dytch Newark U11g 14.15 6 G4
592 Lily West Sutton U11g 23.80 Guest G3
26 Kelly Seaman Mansfield U11g 18.30 Guest G4
379 Lizzie Edge Rushcliffe U11g 17.77 Guest G4
25 Katie Buchanan Mansfield U11g 16.68 Guest G4
407 Eugenie Baines Worksop U11g 15.15 Guest G4
545 Chantelle Mitchell Sutton U11g 15.13 Guest G4
101 Jessica Rimmington Newark U11g 13.41 Guest  
721 Lauren Mcneil Notts U11g 13.30 Guest  
581 Danielle Roe Sutton U11g 13.16 Guest  
197 Ebony Smith Newark U11g 12.70 Guest  
526 Anne-Marie Herbert Sutton U11g 12.00 Guest  
770 Ellie May Bryan Notts U11g 11.35 Guest  
437 Eleanor Clarke Worksop U11g 10.50 Guest  
582 Sarah Fairweather Sutton U11g 10.25 Guest  
18 Emily Poxson Mansfield U11g 10.20 Guest  
549 Chloe Norman Sutton U11g 10.15 Guest  
442 Hollie Burnett Worksop U11g 10.10 Guest  
121 Inez Coles Newark U11b 8.80 Guest  
754 Amelia Briggs-Goode Notts U11g 7.70 Guest  
521 Emily Cawkwell Sutton U11g 7.50 Guest  
837 Holly Shaw Notts ?11g 7.34 Guest  

F7 U11 Girl's  High jump Record  1.22 Chantelle Haywood Newark AC (July 11)

815 Ellie Brown Notts U11g 1.10 1 G3
1 Holly May Spencer Mansfield U11g 1.05 2 G4
171 Katie  Davis Newark U11g 1.05 3 G4
552 Kelsey Pearce Sutton U11g 1.05 4 G4
379 Lizzie Edge Rushcliffe U11g 0.95 5  
442 Hollie Burnett Worksop U11g 0.95 6  
18 Emily Poxson Mansfield U11g 0.00   
837 Holly Shaw Notts ?11g 0.00   
806 Kianna Richardson Notts U11g 0.00   
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197 Ebony Smith Newark U11g 1.00 Guest  
3 Bethany Whitten Mansfield U11g 0.95 Guest  
455 Laura Betts Worksop U11g 0.90 Guest  
494 Mia Swindell Worksop U11g 0.90 Guest  
545 Chantelle Mitchell Sutton U11g 0.85 Guest  
831 Mia Wilson Notts U11g 0.85 Guest  

T9 U13 Boy's  100m Record  13.1 William Bradley Sutton Harriers (June 11)

170 Tom Evans Newark U13b 13.50 1 G3
684 Jake Bradford Retford U13b 14.20 2  
51 William  Taylor Mansfield U13b 14.20 3  
562 Cameron Rawson Sutton U13b 14.40 4  
376 Andrew Wilson-Axpe Rushcliffe U13b 14.50 5  
452 Ethan  Warner Worksop U13b 14.70 6  
818 Alfie Williams-Hughes Notts U13b 14.80 7  
802 Alfie Orpwood-Colton Notts U13b 13.70 Guest G4
833 Orin Phillips Notts ?13b 13.90 Guest G4
305 Nathan Watson Rushcliffe U13b 14.10 Guest  
536 Robert Lounds Sutton U13b 14.70 Guest  
543 Oliver Meyrick Sutton U13b 14.80 Guest  
805 Jamal  Richardson Notts U13b 15.10 Guest  
511 Benjamin Blythe Sutton U13b 15.40 Guest  
334 Noah Bignell Rushcliffe U13b 15.40 Guest  
70 Nathan Seaman Mansfield U13b 15.70 Guest  
151 Tom Bowes Newark U13b 16.10 Guest  
705 Daniel Caron Notts U13b 16.10 Guest  
613 Lewis Clayton Retford U13b 16.10 Guest  
507 Samuel Bradley Sutton U13b 16.30 Guest  
447 Finn Sweetham Worksop U13b 16.50 Guest  
463 Callum  Ward Worksop U13b 16.70 Guest  
583 Robert Williams Sutton U13b 16.90 Guest  

T22 U13 Boy's  200m Record  27 Jaikan Wood Notts AC (May 10)

170 Tom Evans Newark U13b 27.90 1 G3
524 Joe Gerrard Sutton U13b 28.90 2 G4
805 Jamal  Richardson Notts U13b 29.80 3  
684 Jake Bradford Retford U13b 30.00 4  
376 Andrew Wilson-Axpe Rushcliffe U13b 30.70 5  
452 Ethan  Warner Worksop U13b 31.10 6  
70 Nathan Seaman Mansfield U13b 31.90 7  
833 Orin Phillips Notts ?13b 27.80 Guest G3
802 Alfie Orpwood-Colton Notts U13b 27.80 Guest G3
562 Cameron Rawson Sutton U13b 29.70 Guest  
302 Callum Tweedie Rushcliffe U13b 32.40 Guest  
705 Daniel Caron Notts U13b 33.60 Guest  
613 Lewis Clayton Retford U13b 35.00 Guest  
536 Robert Lounds Sutton U13b 29.90 Guest  
818 Alfie Williams-Hughes Notts U13b 30.00 Guest  
759 Ben Rendell Notts U13b 30.60 Guest  
370 James Tweedie Rushcliffe U13b 30.80 Guest  
583 Robert Williams Sutton U13b 38.30 Guest  

T28 U13 Boy's  Relay Record  56.5 Liam, Alistair,Jaikan.Nicky Notts AC (July 09)

172 Charlie, Jacob, Jake, Tom Newark U13 Boys 57.90 1  
705 Daniel, Jamal , Ben, Alfie Notts U13 Boys 60.50 2  
300 , , , Rushcliffe U13 Boys 61.40 3  
562 Cameron, Robert, Samuel, Joe Sutton U13 Boys 62.20 4  
410 Regan, Finn, Callum , Ethan Worksop U13 Boys 66.80 5  
600 Undeclared Athlete Retford 64.20 Guest  
100 Undeclared Athlete Newark 65.30 Guest  

T2 U13 Boy's  75mH Record  12.8 B Woodhouse / P Offler Rushcliffe AC / Notts AC (05/06)

759 Ben Rendell Notts U13b 12.50 1 G1 Record
51 William  Taylor Mansfield U13b 13.00 2 G1
0 Andrew Wilson-Axpe Rushcliffe U13b 15.80 3  
172 Charlie Smith Newark U13b 16.00 4  
0 Robert Lounds Sutton U13b 17.00 5  
0 Callum  Ward Worksop U13b 17.80 6  
705 Daniel Caron Notts U13b 15.70 Guest  
302 Callum Tweedie Rushcliffe U13b 16.20 Guest  

T16 U13 Boy's  800m Record  2.18.7 Jack Harmer Notts AC (May 11)

170 Tom Evans Newark U13b 2.26.6 1 G3
650 Samual Roberts Retford U13b 2.28.4 2 G3
370 James Tweedie Rushcliffe U13b 2.28.6 3 G3
452 Ethan  Warner Worksop U13b 2.41.4 4  
70 Nathan Seaman Mansfield U13b 2.45.0 5  
759 Ben Rendell Notts U13b 2.52.6 6  
305 Nathan Watson Rushcliffe U13b 2.32.7 Guest G4
364 Finn Moffatt Rushcliffe U13b 2.35.1 Guest  
127 Jacob Carrington Newark U13b 2.36.7 Guest  
126 Jake Ludlam Newark U13b 2.39.7 Guest  
172 Charlie Smith Newark U13b 2.42.2 Guest  
302 Callum Tweedie Rushcliffe U13b 2.43.1 Guest  
160 Cameron Coles Newark U13b 2.49.6 Guest  
792 Joe Cartwright Notts U13b 2.56.0 Guest  
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187 George Trinidad Newark U13b 2.57.6 Guest  
447 Finn Sweetham Worksop U13b 3.05.6 Guest  
124 Joe Bowes Newark U13b 3.07.8 Guest  
463 Callum  Ward Worksop U13b 3.17.5 Guest  

F2 U13 Boy's  High jump Record  1.45 Nathan Garratt Worksop (May-12)

51 William  Taylor Mansfield U13b 1.33 1 G4
524 Joe Gerrard Sutton U13b 1.30 2 G4
714 Harry Ilyk Notts U13b 1.30 3 G4
334 Noah Bignell Rushcliffe U13b 1.25 4  
127 Jacob Carrington Newark U13b 1.25 5  
684 Jake Bradford Retford U13b 1.15 6  
447 Finn Sweetham Worksop U13b 1.10 7  
818 Alfie Williams-Hughes Notts U13b 1.25 Guest  
792 Joe Cartwright Notts U13b 1.20 Guest  
124 Joe Bowes Newark U13b 1.15 Guest  
126 Jake Ludlam Newark U13b 1.10 Guest  
410 Regan Langley Worksop U13b 1.10 Guest  
704 Jacob Careless Notts U13b 1.10 Guest  

F14 U13 Boy's  Javelin Record  34.02 Daniel Dale Retford AC (2007)

127 Jacob Carrington Newark U13b 30.22 1 G3
404 James Carratt Worksop U13b 20.68 2  
704 Jacob Careless Notts U13b 17.89 3  
613 Lewis Clayton Retford U13b 17.65 4  
364 Finn Moffatt Rushcliffe U13b 13.74 5  
511 Benjamin Blythe Sutton U13b 10.80 6  
543 Oliver Meyrick Sutton U13b 0.00   
151 Tom Bowes Newark U13b 0.00   
714 Harry Ilyk Notts U13b 17.21 Guest  
160 Cameron Coles Newark U13b 15.73 Guest  
410 Regan Langley Worksop U13b 13.79 Guest  
805 Jamal  Richardson Notts U13b 12.85 Guest  
583 Robert Williams Sutton U13b 10.63 Guest  

F10 U13 Boy's  Shot Record  9.29 Nathan Langley Worksop (May 12)

524 Joe Gerrard Sutton U13b 7.65 1 G4
714 Harry Ilyk Notts U13b 7.44 2 G4
404 James Carratt Worksop U13b 6.72 3  
126 Jake Ludlam Newark U13b 4.61 4  
124 Joe Bowes Newark U13b 5.90 Guest  
410 Regan Langley Worksop U13b 5.82 Guest  
704 Jacob Careless Notts U13b 5.80 Guest  
151 Tom Bowes Newark U13b 5.63 Guest  
792 Joe Cartwright Notts U13b 5.21 Guest  
511 Benjamin Blythe Sutton U13b 5.11 Guest  
160 Cameron Coles Newark U13b 5.06 Guest  
187 George Trinidad Newark U13b 4.65 Guest  
833 Orin Phillips Notts ?13b 4.57 Guest  
507 Samuel Bradley Sutton U13b 4.34 Guest  
172 Charlie Smith Newark U13b 4.02 Guest  

T8 U13 Girl's  100m Record  13 Charlotte McLennagham Notts AC (May 10)

448 Emily Race Worksop U13g 13.80 1 G2
804 Abiba Grant Notts U13g 14.20 2 G4
612 Tilly Clarke Retford U13g 14.60 3  
129 Katie Mackintosh Newark U13g 14.90 4  
11 Chloe Allcock Mansfield U13g 15.40 5  
593 Freja Strom Sutton U13g 15.90 6  
730 Liberte Taylor Notts U13g 14.30 Guest G4
734 Emma Weston Notts U13g 14.30 Guest G4
718 Lily May Lawrence Notts U13g 14.30 Guest G4
731 Amy Tivey Notts U13g 14.40 Guest G4
777 Rebecca Newton Notts U13g 14.60 Guest  
712 Millie Haw Notts U13g 14.70 Guest  
422 Emma Greaves Worksop U13g 14.80 Guest  
631 Jessica  kirk Retford U13g 14.90 Guest  
596 Sian Dowsett Sutton U13g 15.00 Guest  
530 Rebecca Johns Sutton U13g 15.00 Guest  
131 Eleanor Miller Newark U13g 15.70 Guest  
420 Amelia Harrop Worksop U13g 15.90 Guest  
548 Olivia Jones Sutton U13g 16.40 Guest  
6 Tammy Tomlinson Mansfield U13g 16.40 Guest  
578 Andie Woodhouse Sutton U13g 16.40 Guest  
525 Abigail Granger Sutton U13g 16.50 Guest  
427 Charlotte Mills Worksop U13g 16.80 Guest  
12 Olivia Carter Mansfield U13g 16.80 Guest  
157 Jessica Satterley Newark U13g 17.00 Guest  
587 Martina Thorpe Sutton U13g 17.40 Guest  
516 Joely Ball Sutton U13g 21.70 Guest  

T21 U13 Girl's  200m Record  26.4 Charlotte McLennagham Notts AC (May 10)

744 Isobel Lee Notts U13g 28.80 1 G2
14 Daisy Smith Mansfield U13g 29.10 2 G3
103 Eleanor  James Newark U13g 29.50 3 G3
612 Tilly Clarke Retford U13g 30.40 4 G4
422 Emma Greaves Worksop U13g 30.50 5 G4
580 Alexandra Roe Sutton U13g 31.70 6  
303 Georgia Connis Rushcliffe U13g 33.90 7  
804 Abiba Grant Notts U13g 29.60 Guest G3
730 Liberte Taylor Notts U13g 30.00 Guest G4
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734 Emma Weston Notts U13g 30.00 Guest G4
544 Amelia Sewell Sutton U13g 30.90 Guest  
631 Jessica  kirk Retford U13g 31.00 Guest  
656 Morgan Spink Retford U13g 31.30 Guest  
10 Libby Bell Mansfield U13g 31.80 Guest  
564 Felicia Miloro Sutton U13g 32.00 Guest  
131 Eleanor Miller Newark U13g 32.40 Guest  
654 Mollie  Scott Retford U13g 33.30 Guest  
300 Undeclared Athlete Rushcliffe 33.90 Guest  
596 Sian Dowsett Sutton U13g 34.60 Guest  
548 Olivia Jones Sutton U13g 34.70 Guest  
525 Abigail Granger Sutton U13g 35.80 Guest  
587 Martina Thorpe Sutton U13g 36.70 Guest  

T27 U13 Girl's  Relay Record  56.9 0 Notts AC (2005)

744 Isobel, Liberte, Amy, Abiba Notts U13 Girls 57.90 1  
103 Eleanor , Katie, Lauren, Chantelle Newark U13 Girls 61.10 2  
422 Emma, Lucy, Amelia, Emily Worksop U13 Girls 61.10 3  
10 Libby, Chloe, Daisy, Olivia Mansfield U13 Girls 61.80 4  
612 Tilly, Morgan, Jessica , Megan Retford U13 Girls 62.20 5  
580 Alexandra, Rebecca, Freja, Amy Sutton U13 Girls 63.70 6  
700 Undeclared Athlete Notts   60.20 Guest  
600 Undeclared Athlete Retford 65.90 Guest  
100 Undeclared Athlete Newark 71.40 Guest  

T1 U13 Girl's  70mH Record  11.8 Anna Davis/Isabelle Brooks Notts AC (2007)

782 Jamie Bramley Notts U13g 12.60 1 G3
119 Chantelle Haywood Newark U13g 13.00 2 G4
530 Rebecca Johns Sutton U13g 14.20 3  
656 Morgan Spink Retford U13g 14.80 4  
419 Lucy Harrop Worksop U13g 15.10 5  
5 Keeley Tomlinson Mansfield U13g 15.60 6  
804 Abiba Grant Notts U13g 12.40 Guest G3
765 Florence Reed Notts U13g 12.60 Guest G3
129 Katie Mackintosh Newark U13g 12.60 Guest G3
718 Lily May Lawrence Notts U13g 13.50 Guest  
132 Lauren Mills Newark U13g 14.20 Guest  
553 Amy Peart-Roddis Sutton U13g 15.30 Guest  
142 Lauren Owens Newark U13g 16.40 Guest  
6 Tammy Tomlinson Mansfield U13g 16.40 Guest  
167 Freya White Newark U13g 16.90 Guest  
434 Erin Lonsdale Worksop U13g 18.40 Guest  

T15 U13 Girl's  800m Record  2.26.9 Rachel Brandham Mansfield Harriers (2006)

419 Lucy Harrop Worksop U13g 2.32.1 1 G3
765 Florence Reed Notts U13g 2.34.5 2 G3
653 Amber  Scott Retford U13g 2.35.8 3 G4
103 Eleanor  James Newark U13g 2.38.0 4 G4
577 Megan Woodhouse Sutton U13g 2.43.4 5  
5 Keeley Tomlinson Mansfield U13g 3.02.9 6  
303 Georgia Connis Rushcliffe U13g 3.04.6 7  
119 Chantelle Haywood Newark U13g 2.42.1 Guest  
656 Morgan Spink Retford U13g 2.44.6 Guest  
654 Mollie  Scott Retford U13g 2.45.4 Guest  
738 Emma Williams Notts U13g 2.50.1 Guest  
593 Freja Strom Sutton U13g 2.51.2 Guest  
132 Lauren Mills Newark U13g 2.51.9 Guest  
722 Holly  Mellor Notts U13g 2.54.5 Guest  
782 Jamie Bramley Notts U13g 2.56.5 Guest  
167 Freya White Newark U13g 3.00.6 Guest  
434 Erin Lonsdale Worksop U13g 3.03.3 Guest  
587 Martina Thorpe Sutton U13g 3.03.5 Guest  
6 Tammy Tomlinson Mansfield U13g 3.03.5 Guest  
427 Charlotte Mills Worksop U13g 3.15.2 Guest  

F11 U13 Girl's  Javelin Record  24.05 Becky Woolley Mansfield Harriers (2007)

144 Annabel Peach Newark U13g 21.34 1 G3
744 Isobel Lee Notts U13g 18.17 2 G4
635 Megan Maiden Retford U13g 16.16 3 G4
564 Felicia Miloro Sutton U13g 14.06 4  
10 Libby Bell Mansfield U13g 12.20 5  
419 Lucy Harrop Worksop U13g 11.75 6  
631 Jessica  kirk Retford U13g 14.59 Guest  
580 Alexandra Roe Sutton U13g 13.24 Guest  
131 Eleanor Miller Newark U13g 12.78 Guest  
782 Jamie Bramley Notts U13g 12.22 Guest  
577 Megan Woodhouse Sutton U13g 10.89 Guest  
5 Keeley Tomlinson Mansfield U13g 10.70 Guest  
12 Olivia Carter Mansfield U13g 10.12 Guest  
596 Sian Dowsett Sutton U13g 9.48 Guest  
420 Amelia Harrop Worksop U13g 8.41 Guest  
141 Tilly Owens Newark U13g 8.39 Guest  
516 Joely Ball Sutton U13g 8.24 Guest  
157 Jessica Satterley Newark U13g 7.34 Guest  
434 Erin Lonsdale Worksop U13g 7.24 Guest  

F15 U13 Girl's  Long Jump Record  4.45 Charlotte Ripley Newark AC (July 11)

564 Felicia Miloro Sutton U13g 4.23 1 G3
448 Emily Race Worksop U13g 4.13 2 G3
14 Daisy Smith Mansfield U13g 4.02 3 G3
765 Florence Reed Notts U13g 4.00 4 G3
119 Chantelle Haywood Newark U13g 3.72 5  
612 Tilly Clarke Retford U13g 3.65 6  
731 Amy Tivey Notts U13g 3.84 Guest  
712 Millie Haw Notts U13g 3.81 Guest  
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10 Libby Bell Mansfield U13g 3.75 Guest  
11 Chloe Allcock Mansfield U13g 3.74 Guest  
530 Rebecca Johns Sutton U13g 3.69 Guest  
103 Eleanor  James Newark U13g 3.52 Guest  
422 Emma Greaves Worksop U13g 3.41 Guest  
734 Emma Weston Notts U13g 3.40 Guest  
129 Katie Mackintosh Newark U13g 3.36 Guest  
553 Amy Peart-Roddis Sutton U13g 3.34 Guest  
777 Rebecca Newton Notts U13g 3.33 Guest  
5 Keeley Tomlinson Mansfield U13g 3.30 Guest  
6 Tammy Tomlinson Mansfield U13g 3.28 Guest  
654 Mollie  Scott Retford U13g 3.24 Guest  
653 Amber  Scott Retford U13g 3.23 Guest  
132 Lauren Mills Newark U13g 3.21 Guest  
593 Freja Strom Sutton U13g 3.15 Guest  
142 Lauren Owens Newark U13g 3.12 Guest  
525 Abigail Granger Sutton U13g 3.12 Guest  
722 Holly  Mellor Notts U13g 3.08 Guest  
548 Olivia Jones Sutton U13g 3.05 Guest  
578 Andie Woodhouse Sutton U13g 2.96 Guest  
13 Georgina Tasker Mansfield U13g 2.96 Guest  
427 Charlotte Mills Worksop U13g 2.95 Guest  
141 Tilly Owens Newark U13g 2.87 Guest  
12 Olivia Carter Mansfield U13g 2.73 Guest  
27 Paige Daniels Mansfield U13g 2.55 Guest  
157 Jessica Satterley Newark U13g 2.38 Guest  

F5 U13 Girl's  Shot Record  8.49 Bethany Mitchell Sutton Harriers (2005)

448 Emily Race Worksop U13g 7.70 1 G3
744 Isobel Lee Notts U13g 7.48 2 G3
144 Annabel Peach Newark U13g 7.07 3 G4
578 Andie Woodhouse Sutton U13g 6.31 4  
14 Daisy Smith Mansfield U13g 6.00 5  
653 Amber  Scott Retford U13g 5.37 6  
303 Georgia Connis Rushcliffe U13g 3.97 7  
553 Amy Peart-Roddis Sutton U13g 5.97 Guest  
580 Alexandra Roe Sutton U13g 5.78 Guest  
544 Amelia Sewell Sutton U13g 5.22 Guest  
420 Amelia Harrop Worksop U13g 5.04 Guest  
11 Chloe Allcock Mansfield U13g 5.01 Guest  
635 Megan Maiden Retford U13g 4.93 Guest  
142 Lauren Owens Newark U13g 4.51 Guest  
167 Freya White Newark U13g 3.64 Guest  
516 Joely Ball Sutton U13g 3.59 Guest  

T11 U15 Boy's  100m Record  11.7 Ryan Gorman Notts AC (June 12)

720 Benjamin Mattinson Notts U15b 11.50 1 G1 Record
506 William  Bradley Sutton U15b 11.70 2 G1 Record =
634 David Mafullul Retford U15b 12.20 3 G4
128 Ben Lynch Newark U15b 12.40 4 G4
308 James Melhuish Rushcliffe U15b 12.70 5  
426 James Lonsdale Worksop U15b 13.40 6  
796 Eloka Udenze Notts U15b 12.30 Guest G4
835 Jordan Crossman Notts ?15b 12.50 Guest G4
749 George Dalton Notts U15b 12.60 Guest  
614 Iain Cooper Retford U15b 12.60 Guest  
723 Ben Michell Notts U15b 12.90 Guest  
735 James Weston Notts U15b 13.40 Guest  
801 Tom Mann Notts U15b 13.40 Guest  
766 Duncan Cox Notts U15b 13.50 Guest  
107 Joe Cheshire Newark U15b 13.90 Guest  
166 Christopher Ward Newark U15b 13.90 Guest  
198 James Holland Newark U15b 14.00 Guest  
710 Callum Gorman Notts U15b 14.10 Guest  
706 Matthew Caron Notts U15b 14.10 Guest  
436 Matthew Curd Worksop U15b 14.40 Guest  
636 Sam Maiden Retford U15b 15.80 Guest  
513 Callum Ball Sutton U15b 17.10 Guest  

T24 U15 Boy's  200m Record  24.3 Benjamin Mattinson Notts AC (May 13)

720 Benjamin Mattinson Notts U15b 23.70 1 G1 Record
634 David Mafullul Retford U15b 24.90 2 G4
308 James Melhuish Rushcliffe U15b 25.90 3  
426 James Lonsdale Worksop U15b 27.20 4  
529 Owen Hodson Sutton U15b 27.60 5  
159 Jack Skiba Newark U15b 28.10 6  
766 Duncan Cox Notts U15b 25.20 Guest G4
801 Tom Mann Notts U15b 25.30 Guest G4
748 Adam Ward Notts U15b 25.60 Guest G4
835 Jordan Crossman Notts ?15b 25.60 Guest G4
796 Eloka Udenze Notts U15b 25.60 Guest G4
614 Iain Cooper Retford U15b 26.00 Guest  
749 George Dalton Notts U15b 26.20 Guest  
682 Luke Reynoldson Retford U15b 27.20 Guest  
713 Sami Ibeggazene Notts U15b 27.70 Guest  
735 James Weston Notts U15b 28.00 Guest  
706 Matthew Caron Notts U15b 28.40 Guest  
166 Christopher Ward Newark U15b 29.20 Guest  
198 James Holland Newark U15b 29.80 Guest  
710 Callum Gorman Notts U15b 30.00 Guest  
190 Raegan  Purvis Newark U15b 30.10 Guest  
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T18 U15 Boy's  800m Record  2.05.1 Robert Needham Notts AC (Sept 08)

426 James Lonsdale Worksop U15b 2.08.1 1 G2
748 Adam Ward Notts U15b 2.09.5 2 G2
506 William  Bradley Sutton U15b 2.14.3 3 G4
65 Cameron Walker Mansfield U15b 2.18.8 4  
159 Jack Skiba Newark U15b 2.19.0 5  
363 Joss Moffatt Rushcliffe U15b 2.23.0 6  
529 Owen Hodson Sutton U15b 2.21.4 Guest  
166 Christopher Ward Newark U15b 2.23.2 Guest  
713 Sami Ibeggazene Notts U15b 2.25.3 Guest  
424 Joshua Charters Worksop U15b 2.25.8 Guest  
519 Ben Burnham Sutton U15b 2.26.9 Guest  
783 Shaun Bramley Notts U15b 2.31.5 Guest  
436 Matthew Curd Worksop U15b 2.35.8 Guest  
301 Findlay Tweedy Rushcliffe U15b 2.36.0 Guest  
105 Patrick Bolsher Newark U15b 2.41.8 Guest  
152 Archie Watson Newark U15b 2.46.5 Guest  
547 Samuel Moakes Sutton U15b 2.51.3 Guest  

T4 U15 Boy's  80mH Record  11.8 Perry Offler Notts AC (Sept 08)

723 Ben Michell Notts U15b 13.10 1 G4
509 David Allcock Sutton U15b 15.20 2  
107 Joe Cheshire Newark U15b 16.60 3  
301 Findlay Tweedy Rushcliffe U15b 17.00 4  
436 Matthew Curd Worksop U15b 17.00 4  
682 Luke Reynoldson Retford U15b 17.90 6  
706 Matthew Caron Notts U15b 14.70 Guest  

F3 U15 Boy's  Discus Record  37.64 Chris Clarke Mansfield Harriers (July 09)

425 Nathan Langley Worksop U15b 25.00 1  
636 Sam Maiden Retford U15b 24.40 2  
795 Rhys Owen Notts U15b 19.07 3  
128 Ben Lynch Newark U15b 17.34 4  
509 David Allcock Sutton U15b 14.17 5  
301 Findlay Tweedy Rushcliffe U15b 12.84 6  
675 Archie Brooke Retford U15b 17.09 Guest  
424 Joshua Charters Worksop U15b 16.46 Guest  
105 Patrick Bolsher Newark U15b 15.29 Guest  
783 Shaun Bramley Notts U15b 15.00 Guest  

F8 U15 Boy's  Long Jump Record  5.69 Perry Offler Notts AC (June 08)

723 Ben Michell Notts U15b 5.02 1 G4
363 Joss Moffatt Rushcliffe U15b 4.93 2  
614 Iain Cooper Retford U15b 4.80 3  
159 Jack Skiba Newark U15b 4.45 4  
425 Nathan Langley Worksop U15b 4.39 5  
519 Ben Burnham Sutton U15b 3.85 6  
634 David Mafullul Retford U15b 5.53 Guest G2
801 Tom Mann Notts U15b 4.81 Guest  
749 George Dalton Notts U15b 4.69 Guest  
796 Eloka Udenze Notts U15b 4.64 Guest  
509 David Allcock Sutton U15b 4.39 Guest  
710 Callum Gorman Notts U15b 4.24 Guest  
152 Archie Watson Newark U15b 4.20 Guest  
735 James Weston Notts U15b 4.07 Guest  
682 Luke Reynoldson Retford U15b 4.05 Guest  
105 Patrick Bolsher Newark U15b 3.87 Guest  
306 Jack Rusby Rushcliffe U15b 3.77 Guest  
198 James Holland Newark U15b 3.75 Guest  
783 Shaun Bramley Notts U15b 3.64 Guest  
795 Rhys Owen Notts U15b 3.62 Guest  
190 Raegan  Purvis Newark U15b 3.59 Guest  
513 Callum Ball Sutton U15b 3.16 Guest  

T30 U15 Boy's  Medley relay Record  0 0 0

801 Tom, Benjamin, Duncan, Adam Notts U15 Boys 1.42.4 1  
636 Sam, Luke, David, Iain Retford U15 Boys 1.47.1 2  
509 David, Ben, William , Owen Sutton U15 Boys 1.48.4 3  
425 Nathan, Joshua, James, Matthew Worksop U15 Boys 1.55.1 4  
105 Patrick, Jack, Christopher, Ben Newark U15 Boys 1.56.8 5  
700 Undeclared Athlete Notts   1.55.6 Guest  
600 Undeclared Athlete Retford 1.59.7 Guest  
700 Undeclared Athlete Notts   1.59.8 Guest  
100 Undeclared Athlete Newark 2.03.3 Guest  

F16 U15 Boy's  Shot Record  13.48 Chris Clarke Mansfield Harriers (June 08)

634 David Mafullul Retford U15b 10.23 1 G4
425 Nathan Langley Worksop U15b 10.12 2  
748 Adam Ward Notts U15b 8.92 3  
363 Joss Moffatt Rushcliffe U15b 8.55 4  
128 Ben Lynch Newark U15b 7.92 5  
547 Samuel Moakes Sutton U15b 5.32 6  
795 Rhys Owen Notts U15b 8.53 Guest  
636 Sam Maiden Retford U15b 7.74 Guest  
424 Joshua Charters Worksop U15b 6.67 Guest  
675 Archie Brooke Retford U15b 5.97 Guest  
152 Archie Watson Newark U15b 4.99 Guest  
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513 Callum Ball Sutton U15b 3.84 Guest  

T10 U15 Girl's  100m Record  12.2 Charlotte McLennagham Notts AC (May-12)

2 Kaisha Buchanan Mansfield U15g 13.40 1 G4
745 Tara Pigott Notts U15g 13.50 2 G4
565 Rimini Miloro Sutton U15g 13.50 3  
401 Sophie Mills Worksop U15g 13.50 4  
156 Eden Sandy Newark U15g 13.70 5  
652 Eleanor Rowing Retford U15g 13.90 6  
832 Nokuthula Zulu Notts U15g 13.60 Guest  
30 Mollie Rowden Mansfield U15g 13.60 Guest  
755 Megan Jackson Notts U15g 13.70 Guest  
47 Katie Green Mansfield U15g 13.70 Guest  
829 Lauren Tyrrell Notts U15g 13.70 Guest  
736 Lia White Notts U15g 13.80 Guest  
164 Keating Walters Newark U15g 14.10 Guest  
416 Chloe Hallewell Worksop U15g 14.20 Guest  
611 Imogen Chippindale Retford U15g 14.30 Guest  
439 Ellie Wheatley Worksop U15g 14.40 Guest  
428 Charlotte Oakes Worksop U15g 14.50 Guest  
787 Emma Raymond Notts U15g 14.50 Guest  
473 Ella Feek Worksop U15g 14.70 Guest  
465 Georgia Evers Worksop U15g 14.90 Guest  
523 Laura Elliott Sutton U15g 15.00 Guest  
483 Abigail Pennington Worksop U15g 15.00 Guest  
609 Evie Brooke Retford U15g 15.30 Guest  
515 Erin Bowmar Sutton U15g 15.40 Guest  
557 Drew Alletson Sutton U15g 15.50 Guest  

T23 U15 Girl's  200m Record  24.8 Charlotte McLennagham Notts AC (May-12)

401 Sophie Mills Worksop U15g 27.60 1 G4
745 Tara Pigott Notts U15g 28.10 2  
154 Molly Ripley Newark U15g 28.50 3  
611 Imogen Chippindale Retford U15g 29.70 4  
21 May Roberts Mansfield U15g 29.80 5  
523 Laura Elliott Sutton U15g 30.90 6  
357 Anna Jones Rushcliffe U15g 32.10 7  
829 Lauren Tyrrell Notts U15g 27.80 Guest G4
156 Eden Sandy Newark U15g 28.50 Guest  
755 Megan Jackson Notts U15g 28.70 Guest  
736 Lia White Notts U15g 28.70 Guest  
652 Eleanor Rowing Retford U15g 29.00 Guest  
416 Chloe Hallewell Worksop U15g 29.40 Guest  
827 Nikeeta Sandhu Notts U15g 29.80 Guest  
787 Emma Raymond Notts U15g 30.00 Guest  
565 Rimini Miloro Sutton U15g 31.30 Guest  
465 Georgia Evers Worksop U15g 31.40 Guest  
683 Megan  Hunt Retford U15g 31.80 Guest  
527 Bethany Herbert Sutton U15g 33.30 Guest  

T29 U15 Girl's  4x2 Relay Record  0 0  ()

736 Lia, Bethany, Megan, Tara Notts U15 Girls 115.30 1  
428 Charlotte, Chloe, Ellie, Sophie Worksop U15 Girls 116.20 2  
21 May, Bethany, Emma, Mollie Mansfield U15 Girls 121.40 3  
137 Asia, Molly, Keating, Eden Newark U15 Girls 124.40 4  
611 Imogen, Evie, Hannah, Eleanor Retford U15 Girls 126.10 5  
515 Erin, Laura, Drew, Rimini Sutton U15 Girls 132.80 6  
400 Undeclared Athlete Worksop 132.70 Guest  
100 Undeclared Athlete Newark 139.20 Guest  

T3 U15 Girl's  75mH Record  11.7 Anna Davis Notts AC (June 09)

725 Anna Purchase Notts U15g 12.60 1 G3
15 Emma Ramsbotham Mansfield U15g 13.40 2 G4
617 Emma Dakin Retford U15g 13.50 3 G4
143 Amber Owens Newark U15g 14.70 4  
459 Amy Smith Worksop U15g 18.60 5  
719 Bethany Newton Notts U15g 12.80 Guest G3
641 Emily-Rose Maule Retford U15g 14.10 Guest  
137 Asia Moody Newark U15g 14.10 Guest  
609 Evie Brooke Retford U15g 16.80 Guest  
648 Hannah Richardson Retford U15g 16.90 Guest  
487 Nikita  Turner Worksop U15g 18.70 Guest  

T17 U15 Girl's  800m Record  2.20.8 Georgia Milton Mansfield Harriers (2006)

4 Bethany Williams Mansfield U15g 2.32.0 1  
439 Ellie Wheatley Worksop U15g 2.36.5 2  
515 Erin Bowmar Sutton U15g 2.36.7 3  
683 Megan  Hunt Retford U15g 2.41.1 4  
707 Megan Clarke Notts U15g 2.41.5 5  
137 Asia Moody Newark U15g 2.49.3 6  
347 Alex Gandee Rushcliffe U15g 2.51.8 7  
21 May Roberts Mansfield U15g 2.40.4 Guest  
557 Drew Alletson Sutton U15g 2.45.8 Guest  
428 Charlotte Oakes Worksop U15g 2.46.1 Guest  
406 Bethan Dennis Worksop U15g 2.48.1 Guest  
143 Amber Owens Newark U15g 2.49.8 Guest  
709 Ruby Foster Notts U15g 2.52.4 Guest  
465 Georgia Evers Worksop U15g 2.54.7 Guest  
617 Emma Dakin Retford U15g 2.58.3 Guest  
527 Bethany Herbert Sutton U15g 3.02.1 Guest  
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492 Madison Lowe Worksop U15g 3.15.4 Guest  
487 Nikita  Turner Worksop U15g 3.21.0 Guest  

F6 U15 Girl's  Discus Record  25.93 Tesni Ward Worksop (2006)

745 Tara Pigott Notts U15g 18.18 1  
156 Eden Sandy Newark U15g 14.40 2  
499 Amelia Biddulph Worksop U15g 11.44 3  
527 Bethany Herbert Sutton U15g 11.20 4  
648 Hannah Richardson Retford U15g 11.15 5  
473 Ella Feek Worksop U15g 0.00   
609 Evie Brooke Retford U15g 0.00   
719 Bethany Newton Notts U15g 0.00   
725 Anna Purchase Notts U15g 19.30 Guest  
406 Bethan Dennis Worksop U15g 14.26 Guest  
164 Keating Walters Newark U15g 13.37 Guest  
154 Molly Ripley Newark U15g 11.43 Guest  
416 Chloe Hallewell Worksop U15g 10.24 Guest  
492 Madison Lowe Worksop U15g 7.90 Guest  

F12 U15 Girl's  High jump Record  1.55 Kate Plate Notts AC (july 08)

736 Lia White Notts U15g 1.45 1 G4
30 Mollie Rowden Mansfield U15g 1.40 2 G4
459 Amy Smith Worksop U15g 1.40 3 G4
565 Rimini Miloro Sutton U15g 1.35 4  
143 Amber Owens Newark U15g 1.25 5  
652 Eleanor Rowing Retford U15g 1.25 6  
357 Anna Jones Rushcliffe U15g 1.15 7  
15 Emma Ramsbotham Mansfield U15g 1.35 Guest  
401 Sophie Mills Worksop U15g 1.25 Guest  
611 Imogen Chippindale Retford U15g 1.20 Guest  
137 Asia Moody Newark U15g 1.20 Guest  
499 Amelia Biddulph Worksop U15g 1.20 Guest  
439 Ellie Wheatley Worksop U15g 1.20 Guest  
483 Abigail Pennington Worksop U15g 1.10 Guest  

F4 U15 Girl's  Shot Record  10.65 Emma Dakin Refford (June 13)

617 Emma Dakin Retford U15g 10.58 1 G1
725 Anna Purchase Notts U15g 8.52 2 G4
164 Keating Walters Newark U15g 7.06 3  
406 Bethan Dennis Worksop U15g 6.40 4  
523 Laura Elliott Sutton U15g 4.77 5  
719 Bethany Newton Notts U15g 6.06 Guest  
648 Hannah Richardson Retford U15g 5.87 Guest  
487 Nikita  Turner Worksop U15g 5.69 Guest  
154 Molly Ripley Newark U15g 5.44 Guest  
499 Amelia Biddulph Worksop U15g 5.34 Guest  
428 Charlotte Oakes Worksop U15g 5.03 Guest  
483 Abigail Pennington Worksop U15g 4.87 Guest  
641 Emily-Rose Maule Retford U15g 4.27 Guest  

Under 9's Mixed    50m Sprint

896 William Haw Notts U09b 8.60 Guest
4001 Mason Scarborough Newark ?9b 8.80 Guest
4002 Lockie Campbell Newark ?9b 8.80 Guest
897 Didier Taylor Notts U09b 8.90 Guest
898 Ben Taylor Notts U09b 9.70 Guest
4003 Tobias Smith Newark ?9b 9.90 Guest
504 Oliver Critchley Sutton U09b 10.30 Guest
48 Ebony Key Mansfield U09g 10.40 Guest
1006 Rilley Scott Retford ?9b 10.70 Guest
895 Anique Taylor Notts U09g 10.80 Guest
502 Leo De Lucis Sutton U09 10.90 Guest
889 Alfie Hall Notts U09b 12.20 Guest
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Notts Mini League Match 4
Events recorded Sat-20-Jul-13 Harvey Hadden

44 M B X A W S T
Mansfield Newark Notts Rushcliffe Worksop Sutton Retford check

U11 Girls
80m 3 7 4 5 6 3 0 28 80m
150m 3 7 5 0 4 6 0 25 150m
600m 4 7 6 5 2 3 0 27 600m
High Jump 6 5 7 3 2 4 0 27 High Jump
Howler Javelin 4 2 5 6 3 7 0 27 Howler Javelin
no event
4x100 relay 3 5 6 0 7 4 0 25 4x100m Relay
Total 23 33 33 19 24 27 0 Total

U11 Boys
80m 4 7 6 1 6 2 3 29 80m
150m 3 7 5 1 6 2 4 28 150m
600m 6 7 5 3 4 0 2 27 600m
long jump 6 4 5 3 7 3 1 29 Long Jump
Howler Javelin 7 4 3 6 5 1 2 28 Howler Javelin
no event
4x100 relay 4 6 5 0 7 0 3 25 4 x 100m Relay
Total 30 35 29 14 35 8 15 Total

U13 Girls
70m hurdles 2 6 7 0 3 5 4 27 70m Hurdles
100m 3 4 6 0 7 2 5 27 100m
200m 6 5 7 1 3 2 4 28 200m
800m 2 4 6 1 7 3 5 28 800m
Shot 3 5 6 1 7 4 2 28 Shot Putt (2.72k)
Long Jump 5 3 4 0 6 7 2 27 Long Jump
Javelin 3 7 6 0 2 4 5 27 Javelin
4x100 relay 4 6 7 0 5 2 3 27 4 x 100m Relay
Total 28 40 49 3 40 29 30 Total

U13 Boys
75m hurdles 6 4 7 5 2 3 0 27 75m Hurdles
100m 5 7 1 3 2 4 6 28 100m
200m 1 7 5 3 2 6 4 28 200m
800m 3 7 2 5 4 0 6 27 800m
High Jump 7 3 5 4 1 6 2 28 High Jump
Javelin 0 7 5 3 6 2 4 27 javelin
Shot 0 4 6 0 5 7 0 22 Shot Putt (3.25k)
4x100 relay 0 7 6 5 3 4 0 25 4 x 100m Relay
Total 22 46 37 28 25 32 22 Total

U15 Girls
75m hurdles 6 4 7 0 3 0 5 25 75m Hurdles
100m 7 3 6 0 4 5 2 27 100m
200m 3 5 6 1 7 2 4 28 200m
800m 7 2 3 1 6 5 4 28 800m
High Jump 6 3 7 1 5 4 2 28 High Jump
Discus 0 6 7 0 5 4 3 25 Discus (1.0k)
Shot 0 5 6 0 4 3 7 25 Shot Putt (3.25k)
4x200 relay 5 4 7 0 6 2 3 27 4 x 200m Relay
Total 34 32 49 3 40 25 30 Total

U15 Boys
80m hurdles 0 5 7 4 4 6 2 28 80m Hurdles
100m 0 4 7 3 2 6 5 27 100m
200m 0 2 7 5 4 3 6 27 200m
800m 4 3 6 2 7 5 0 27 800m
Long Jump 0 4 7 6 3 2 5 27 Long Jump
Discus 0 4 5 2 7 3 6 27 Discus (1.25k)
Shot 0 3 5 4 6 2 7 27 Shot Putt (4k)
Medley Relay 0 3 7 0 4 5 6 25  medley Relay
Total 4 28 51 26 37 32 37 Total

Grand Total 141 214 248 93 201 153 134
Mansfield Newark Notts Rushcliffe Worksop Sutton Retford
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Overall Match and Age group scores for the Year 2013

M B X A W S T
U 11 Girls Results Mansfield Newark Notts Rushcliffe Worksop Sutton Retford

1 21 30 25 15 21 33 11 156
2 11 32 23 16 27 31 0 140
3 22 39 31 8 23 29 10 162
4 23 33 33 19 24 27 0 159
5 0

Age Group Totals 77 134 112 58 95 120 21 Age Group Totals
U11 Boys Results

1 23 37 28 11 29 5 12 145
2 33 29 30 12 33 15 13 165
3 22 25 30 7 41 22 15 162
4 30 35 29 14 35 8 15 166
5 0

Age Group Totals 108 126 117 44 138 50 55 Age Group Totals

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Rushcliffe Worksop Sutton Retford Clubs
U13 Girls Results

1 25 27 38 0 41 26 30 187
2 35 33 41 4 33 25 21 192
3 27 43 44 5 37 34 30 220
4 28 40 49 3 40 29 30 219
5 0

Age Group Totals 115 143 172 12 151 114 111 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results

1 11 41 29 18 25 27 20 171
2 24 42 31 26 21 32 9 185
3 22 51 37 27 27 30 20 782
4 22 46 37 28 25 32 22 212
5 0

Age Group Totals 79 180 134 99 98 121 71 Age Group Totals

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Rushcliffe Worksop Sutton Retford Clubs
U 15 Girls Results

1 29 38 37 3 33 12 26 178
2 38 40 43 7 37 9 33 207
3 44 34 40 6 40 23 28 215
4 34 32 49 3 40 25 30 213
5 0

Age Group Totals 145 144 169 19 150 69 117 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results

1 0 12 45 8 36 31 25 157
2 0 24 50 19 34 39 26 192
3 7 18 46 20 33 39 34 197
4 4 28 51 26 37 32 37 215
5 0

Age Group Totals 11 82 192 73 140 141 122 Age Group Totals

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Rushcliffe Worksop Sutton Retford Clubs

Event Totals 535 809 896 305 772 615 497 Event Totals

Age Group & Team Overall Year Totals

Overall U 11 Girls U11 Boys U13 Girls U13 Boys U 15 Girls U15 Boys

Notts 896 Newark 134 Worksop 138 Notts 172 Newark 180 Notts 169 Notts 192
Newark 809 Sutton 120 Newark 126 Worksop 151 Notts 134 Worksop 150 Sutton 141
Worksop 772 Notts 112 Notts 117 Newark 143 Sutton 121 Mansfield 145 Worksop 140
Sutton 615 Worksop 95 Mansfield 108 Mansfield 115 Rushcliffe 99 Newark 144 Retford 122
Mansfield 535 Mansfield 77 Retford 55 Sutton 114 Worksop 98 Retford 117 Newark 82
Retford 497 Rushcliffe 58 Sutton 50 Retford 111 Mansfield 79 Sutton 69 Rushcliffe 73
Rushcliffe 305 Retford 21 Rushcliffe 44 Rushcliffe 12 Retford 71 Rushcliffe 19 Mansfield 11

TEAM EVENTS (after 4 events)

U11 Girls - Newark 134 points

U11 Boys - Worksop 138 points

U13 Girls - Notts 172 points

U13 Boys - Newark 180 points

U15 Girls - Notts 169 points

U15 Boys - Notts 192 points

 Best Overall  Team - Notts 896 points

Nottinghamshire Mini League Track and Field 
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